RESOLUTIONS-2024

Resolution No. 7

Passed_____ Failed_____

Passed as Amended_____

PAGE: BL Part 1-3 ARTICLE VII SPECIAL FUNDS.

Section 701. Eastern Star Scholarship Fund.

Paragraph 9

Purpose: To make scholarship committee requirements uniform.

TEXT OF THE REVISION:

9.This Fund shall be administered by a Committee which shall be composed of four (4) five (5) members, one of whom shall be appointed each year by the Associate Grand Matron to serve without compensation for a term of four (4) five (5) years. In case of a vacancy, the Worthy Grand Matron shall fill the same for the unexpired term.

WHICH WHEN PRINTED IN THE NEXT REVISION WOULD READ:

9. This Fund shall be administered by a Committee which shall be composed of four (4) members, one of whom shall be appointed each year by the Associate Grand Matron to serve without compensation for a term of four (4) years. In case of a vacancy, the Worthy Grand Matron shall fill the same for the unexpired term.

SPONSOR(S):

Irene Jacobs, Vida #35 Darlene Wiggins, Tyler #248 Melanie Boss, Tyler #248